CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 10004

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF THE FIRST AMENDMENT TO OFFICE SPACE USE AGREEMENT WITH KING COUNTY TO USE A PORTION OF THE BELLEFIELD BUILDING TO OPERATE THE DISTRICT COURT

Section 1. The City Manager or his designee is hereby authorized to execute

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

the First Amendment to Office Space Use Agre portion of the Bellefield Building to operate the amendment has been given Clerk's Receiving conditions set out herein.	District Court, a copy of which
Section 2. Execution of the First Amend with King County to use a portion of the Bellefic Court is contingent on the King County Council First Amendment to the Office Space Use Agree	eld Building to operate the District authorizing execution of the same
Section 3. Execution of the First Amend with King County is also contingent on the King county executive to enter into interlocal agreem to the continued provision of local district court	County Council authorizing the nents with participating cities relating
Passed by the City Council this day of signed in authentication of its passage this	, 2021, and day of, 2021.
(SEAL)	
	Lynne Robinson, Mayor
Attest:	
Charmaine Arredondo, City Clerk	